



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 6615 of 2025

Arvind

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Arpit Malviya, Awadhesh Kumar
Malviya

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Nagendra Kumar Singh

Court No. - 89

HON'BLE DIVESH CHANDRA SAMANT, J.

1. List revised. Learned counsel for the revisionist and learned AGA for State are present. None appeared for Opposite Party No.2.
2. In the interest of justice, list after three weeks, as fresh.
3. Interim order, if any, granted earlier is extended till the next date of listing.

January 5, 2026

I.A.Siddiqui

(Divesh Chandra Samant,J.)