



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 6615 of 2025

Arvind

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Arpit Malviya, Awadhesh Kumar
Malviya

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Nagendra Kumar Singh

Court No. - 89

HON'BLE DIVESH CHANDRA SAMANT, J.

1. Learned counsel for the revisionist, learned counsel for opposite party No.2 as well as learned AGA for the State are present.
2. Put up this case as fresh on 16.02.2026.
3. Meanwhile, learned AGA for the State is directed to seek instructions.
4. Interim order, if any, shall continue till the next date of listing.

(Divesh Chandra Samant,J.)

January 27, 2026

Karan